Doc.

No.

0 |||\ | L

=}

10

11

2:03-cv-02757-BBD-dkyv Stella v. Memphis Obstetrics, et al
Bernice B. Donald, presiding
Diane K. Vescovo, referral
Date filed: 10/10/2003
Date terminated: 03/29/2005
Date of last filing: 10/18/2005

History
Dates Description
Filed: 10/10/2003 @Summons Issued
Entered: 10/16/2003
Filed: 10/10/2003#Complaint
Entered: 10/14/2003
Filed: 10/31/2003 #Summons Returned Executed
Entered.: 11/03/2003
Filed: 10/31/2003 #Summons Returned Executed
Entered.: 11/03/2003
Filed: 11/12/2003 @Notice of Appearance
Entered: 11/13/2003

Filed & Entered: 11/14/2003®Answer to Complaint
Filed & Entered: 12/11/20033Setting Letter

Filed & Entered: 12/19/2003®Setting Letter

Filed & Entered: 01/16/2004\3Motion to Strike

Terminated: 09/20/2004

Filed: 01/23/2004 @Response to Motion
Entered: 01/26/2004

Filed: 01/28/2004/3Motion to Quash

Entered: 01/29/2004

Terminated: 02/11/2004

Filed: 01/30/2004@Reply to Response to Motion
Entered: 02/02/2004

Filed: 02/02/20043Scheduling Order
Entered: 02/03/2004

Filed: 02/06/2004 @Response to Motion
Entered: 02/09/2004

Filed: 02/09/2004 3Notice to Take Deposition
Entered: 02/10/2004

Filed & Entered: 02/11/20043Order
Filed & Entered: 02/12/2004/3Setting Letter



19

20

21

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

38

39

Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Terminated.:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed & Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed & Entered:
Filed & Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:

04/02/2004BProtective Order
04/05/2004

06/17/2004 3Motion for Extension of Time to File

06/21/2004
11/10/2004

06/17/2004 B3 Certificate

06/21/2004

06/17/2004#Notice to Take Deposition
06/21/2004

06/18/2004+30Order

07/06/2004 B3Notice (Other)

07/07/2004

07/14/20043Notice to Take Deposition
07/15/2004

07/23/2004 3Notice to Take Deposition
07/26/2004

08/04/2004 3Notice to Take Deposition
08/05/2004

08/04/2004 @Notice to Take Deposition
08/05/2004

08/04/2004#Notice to Take Deposition
08/05/2004

08/04/2004 3Notice to Take Deposition
08/05/2004

08/05/2004 3Notice to Take Deposition
08/06/2004

08/06/2004 W®Notice (Other)

08/09/2004

08/06/2004 B@Notice (Other)
08/09/2004

09/08/2004 @Order Referring Motion
09/08/2004 @Setting Letter

09/09/2004 3Notice to Take Deposition
09/10/2004

09/09/2004 @Notice to Take Deposition
09/10/2004

09/16/2004 @Notice to Take Deposition
09/20/2004

09/20/2004@O0rder on Motion to Strike
09/21/2004

09/21/2004#Amended Document
09/22/2004

09/28/2004 3Motion to Amend/Correct
09/29/2004



40
41

42

43
44

45

46

47

50

51

52

53

55

56

57

58

Terminated.:

Filed & Entered:

Filed:
Entered:

Filed:
Entered:

Filed & Entered:

Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Terminated.:
Filed:
Entered:
Terminated.:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Terminated.:
Filed:
Entered:
Terminated.:
Filed:
Entered:
Terminated:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:

Terminated:

Filed:
Entered:

Terminated:

Filed:
Entered:

10/01/2004

10/01/200420rder on Motion to Amend/Correct

10/08/2004#Notice to Take Deposition
10/12/2004
10/13/2004 #Notice to Take Deposition
10/14/2004

11/10/200420rder on Motion for Extension of Time to File

02/15/2005 «®Notice to Take Deposition
02/16/2005

02/16/2005 «®Notice to Take Deposition
02/17/2005

02/18/2005 #Motion to Amend/Correct
02/22/2005

03/02/2005

02/28/2005#Motion in Limine
03/02/2005

03/10/2005

03/02/2005 «#Order on Motion to Amend/Correct

03/03/2005
03/03/20053Setting Letter

03/04/2005

03/04/2005@Response to Motion
03/07/2005

03/04/2005 «#Motion in Limine
03/07/2005

03/14/2005

03/04/2005 «#Motion in Limine
03/07/2005

03/14/2005

03/04/2005 «#Motion for Miscellaneous Relief
03/07/2005

03/10/2005

03/04/2005 <®Pretrial Conference - Final
03/10/2005

03/07/2005 #Pretrial Order

03/08/2005

03/07/2005 «#Motion in Limine
03/10/2005

03/29/2005

03/08/2005 «#Motion in Limine
03/10/2005

03/16/2005

03/08/2005 «#Motion in Limine
03/10/2005



Terminated.:

Filed:
Entered:

60 |Filed:

63

64

65

66

67

68

74

75

76
78

77
79

80

Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Terminated.:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Terminated.:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed & Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed & Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:

03/14/2005
03/09/2005 «®Notice to Take Deposition
03/11/2005

03/10/2005#Order on Motion in Limine
03/14/2005

03/10/2005#O0rder on Motion for Miscellaneous Relief

03/14/2005
03/10/2005®Pretrial Order

03/14/2005

03/10/2005@Response to Motion
03/15/2005

03/10/2005@Response to Motion
03/15/2005

03/11/2005 ¥ Trial Brief

03/15/2005

03/14/2005#Response to Motion
03/16/2005

03/14/2005@Response to Motion
03/16/2005

03/14/2005 #Motion in Limine
03/16/2005

03/29/2005

03/14/2005#O0rder on Motion in Limine
03/16/2005

03/14/2005#O0rder on Motion in Limine
03/16/2005

03/14/2005#Order on Motion in Limine
03/16/2005

03/16/2005#O0rder on Motion in Limine
03/17/2005

03/17/2005 #Motion in Limine
03/21/2005

03/29/2005

03/17/2005@Reply to Response to Motion
03/21/2005

03/17/2005#Proposed Jury Instructions
03/21/2005

03/21/2005#Voir Dire

03/21/2005 3V oir Dire

03/24/2005

03/22/2005 #Deposition
03/22/20053Jury Trial - Held
03/24/2005

03/23/20053Jury Trial - Held



81
82

83

84

Entered:

Filed & Entered:
Filed:

Entered:

Filed:

Entered:

Filed:

Entered:

85 |Filed:

86

88

89

87

Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Terminated.:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed:
Entered:
Filed & Entered:

03/24/2005
03/24/2005 «#Deposition

03/24/20053Jury Trial - Held

03/31/2005

03/25/2005#Jury Trial - Completed
03/31/2005

03/25/2005@Jury Verdict

03/31/2005

03/29/2005 \3Judgment

03/31/2005

04/06/20053Motion for New Trial
04/12/2005

10/18/2005

04/20/2005 ¥Exhibit List

04/25/2005

04/20/2005 «3Notice (Other)

04/25/2005

04/21/2005@Response to Motion
04/25/2005

10/18/2005@O0rder on Motion for New Trial



