2:03-cv-02757-BBD-dkv Stella v. Memphis Obstetrics, et al

Bernice B. Donald, presiding Diane K. Vescovo, referral **Date filed:** 10/10/2003 **Date terminated:** 03/29/2005 **Date of last filing:** 10/18/2005

History

Doc. No.	Dates	3	Description
	Filed:	10/10/2003	Summons Issued
	Entered:	10/16/2003	
1	Filed:	10/10/2003	©Complaint
	Entered:	10/14/2003	-
2	Filed:	10/31/2003	Summons Returned Executed
	Entered:	11/03/2003	
3	Filed:	10/31/2003	Summons Returned Executed
	Entered:	11/03/2003	
4	Filed:		Notice of Appearance
	Entered:	11/13/2003	
5	Filed & Entered:	11/14/2003	Answer to Complaint
<u>6</u>	Filed & Entered:	12/11/2003	Setting Letter
<u>7</u>	Filed & Entered:	12/19/2003	Setting Letter
8	Filed & Entered:	01/16/2004	Motion to Strike
	Terminated:	09/20/2004	
9	Filed:	01/23/2004	Response to Motion
	Entered:	01/26/2004	
10	Filed:	01/28/2004	Motion to Quash
	Entered:	01/29/2004	
	Terminated:	02/11/2004	I
11	Filed:		Reply to Response to Motion
	Entered:	02/02/2004	I
<u>12</u>	Filed:		Scheduling Order
	Entered:	02/03/2004	
13	Filed:		Response to Motion
	Entered:	02/09/2004	
14	Filed:		Notice to Take Deposition
	Entered:	02/10/2004	
	Filed & Entered:		I
<u>16</u>	Filed & Entered:	02/12/2004	Setting Letter

17	E1.1.	04/02/2004	Durt stire Oules
<u>17</u>	Filed:		Protective Order
10	Entered:	04/05/2004	
19	Filed:		Motion for Extension of Time to File
	Entered: Terminated:	06/21/2004 11/10/2004	
20			
20	Filed:		Certificate
21	Entered:	06/21/2004	
21	Filed:		Notice to Take Deposition
10	Entered:	06/21/2004	
18	Filed & Entered:		
22	Filed:		Notice (Other)
	Entered:	07/07/2004	
23	Filed:		Notice to Take Deposition
	Entered:	07/15/2004	A
24	Filed:		Notice to Take Deposition
	Entered:	07/26/2004	
25	Filed:		Notice to Take Deposition
	Entered:	08/05/2004	
26	Filed:		Notice to Take Deposition
	Entered:	08/05/2004	_
27	Filed:		Notice to Take Deposition
	Entered:	08/05/2004	
28	Filed:		Notice to Take Deposition
	Entered:	08/05/2004	_
29	Filed:		Notice to Take Deposition
	Entered:	08/06/2004	
30	Filed:		Notice (Other)
	Entered:	08/09/2004	
31	Filed:		Notice (Other)
	Entered:	08/09/2004	
<u>32</u>	Filed & Entered:	09/08/2004	Order Referring Motion
<u>33</u>	Filed & Entered:		
34	Filed:	09/09/2004	Notice to Take Deposition
	Entered:	09/10/2004	
35	Filed:	09/09/2004	Notice to Take Deposition
	Entered:	09/10/2004	
36	Filed:	09/16/2004	Notice to Take Deposition
	Entered:	09/20/2004	
<u>37</u>	Filed:	09/20/2004	Order on Motion to Strike
	Entered:	09/21/2004	
38	Filed:	09/21/2004	Amended Document
	Entered:	09/22/2004	
39	Filed:	09/28/2004	Motion to Amend/Correct
	Entered:	09/29/2004	

	Terminated:	10/01/2004	
40			Order on Motion to Amend/Correct
41	1		Notice to Take Deposition
	Entered:	10/12/2004	
42	Filed:		Notice to Take Deposition
	Entered:	10/14/2004	
43	Filed & Entered:		Order on Motion for Extension of Time to File
44	Filed:		Notice to Take Deposition
	Entered:	02/16/2005	<u> </u>
45	Filed:		Notice to Take Deposition
	Entered:	02/17/2005	· •
46	Filed:	02/18/2005	Motion to Amend/Correct
	Entered:	02/22/2005	
	Terminated:	03/02/2005	
47	Filed:	02/28/2005	Motion in Limine
	Entered:	03/02/2005	
	Terminated:	03/10/2005	
48	Filed:	03/02/2005	Order on Motion to Amend/Correct
	Entered:	03/03/2005	
<u>49</u>	Filed:	03/03/2005	Setting Letter
	Entered:	03/04/2005	
50	Filed:	03/04/2005	Response to Motion
	Entered:	03/07/2005	
51	Filed:	03/04/2005	Motion in Limine
	Entered:	03/07/2005	
	Terminated:	03/14/2005	
52	Filed:		Motion in Limine
	Entered:	03/07/2005	
	Terminated:	03/14/2005	I
53	Filed:		Motion for Miscellaneous Relief
	Entered:	03/07/2005	
	Terminated:	03/10/2005	
55	Filed:		Pretrial Conference - Final
	Entered:	03/10/2005	
<u>54</u>	Filed:		Pretrial Order
	Entered:	03/08/2005	I
56	Filed:		Motion in Limine
	Entered:	03/10/2005	
	Terminated:	03/29/2005	
57	Filed:		Motion in Limine
	Entered: Terminated:	03/10/2005	
50		03/16/2005	Motion in Limine
58	Filed: Entered:	03/08/2005	
	Emerea.	03/10/2003	

	Terminated:	03/14/2005	
59	Filed:		Notice to Take Deposition
	Entered:	03/11/2005	er touce to rune Beposition
60	Filed:		Order on Motion in Limine
00	Entered:	03/14/2005	order on Motion in Emilia
61	Filed:		Order on Motion for Miscellaneous Relief
==	Entered:	03/14/2005	
62	Filed:	03/10/2005	Pretrial Order
	Entered:	03/14/2005	
63	Filed:	03/10/2005	Response to Motion
	Entered:	03/15/2005	
64	Filed:	03/10/2005	Response to Motion
	Entered:	03/15/2005	-
65	Filed:	03/11/2005	Trial Brief
	Entered:	03/15/2005	
66	Filed:	03/14/2005	Response to Motion
	Entered:	03/16/2005	
67	Filed:		Response to Motion
	Entered:	03/16/2005	
68	Filed:	03/14/2005	Motion in Limine
	Entered:	03/16/2005	
	Terminated:	03/29/2005	
<u>69</u>	Filed:		Order on Motion in Limine
	Entered:	03/16/2005	
<u>70</u>	Filed:		Order on Motion in Limine
	Entered:	03/16/2005	
<u>71</u>	Filed:		Order on Motion in Limine
	Entered:	03/16/2005	
<u>72</u>	Filed:		Order on Motion in Limine
	Entered:	03/17/2005	
73			Motion in Limine
	Entered:	03/21/2005	
	Terminated:	03/29/2005	
74	Filed:		Reply to Response to Motion
75	Entered:	03/21/2005	
75	Filed: Entered:	03/1//2005 03/21/2005	Proposed Jury Instructions
76	l .		
76	Filed & Entered:		
78	Filed:		●Voir Dire
77	Entered:	03/24/2005	Denosition
77	Filed & Entered:		-
79	Filed:		Jury Trial - Held
00	Entered:	03/24/2005	
80	Filed:	03/23/2005	Jury Trial - Held

	Entered:	03/24/2005	
81	Filed & Entered:	03/24/2005	Deposition
82	Filed:	03/24/2005	◉Jury Trial - Held
	Entered:	03/31/2005	
83	Filed:	03/25/2005	Jury Trial - Completed
	Entered:	03/31/2005	
84	Filed:	03/25/2005	Jury Verdict
	Entered:	03/31/2005	
<u>85</u>	Filed:	03/29/2005	Judgment
	Entered:	03/31/2005	
86	Filed:	04/06/2005	Motion for New Trial
	Entered:	04/12/2005	
	Terminated:	10/18/2005	
88	Filed:	04/20/2005	©Exhibit List
	Entered:	04/25/2005	
89	Filed:		Notice (Other)
	Entered:	04/25/2005	
87	Filed:	04/21/2005	Response to Motion
	Entered:	04/25/2005	
90	Filed & Entered:	10/18/2005	Order on Motion for New Trial